# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

|     | Name    | Execution Date |
|-----|---------|----------------|
| Job | y, Inc. | 06/05/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Joby Communications, LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 507 Swift St.            |
| City:           | Santa Cruz               |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA               |
| Postal Code:    | 95060                    |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7089042 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(408)255-8002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mpascual@beyerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JOBYP010       |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Steve D Beyer/ |

Total Attachments: 1

source=JOBYP010\_Assignement#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0476** 

500559131

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND/OR PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas Joby, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1535 Mission Street, San Francisco, CA 94103 ("ASSIGNOR") and Joby Communications, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 507 Swift St., Santa Cruz, CA 95060, ("ASSIGNEE") have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall acquire from ASSIGNOR the following patents and/or patent applications ("PATENT PROPERTIES"):

Patent No. 7.089,042

Application No. 10/753.077

Filing Date
January 8, 2004

Issue Date
August 8, 2006

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its designces, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES and all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions therein, and all rights to claim priority from the PATENT PROPERTIES and all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

| Executed at this5 <sup>th</sup> c  | lay of <u>June</u> , 2008. |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                                    | Joby, Inc.                 |
|                                    | Joseph                     |
| (CORPORATE SEAL)                   | Signature                  |
| t to book to Karama to Later trong | Name: JoeBen Bevirt        |
|                                    | Title: President           |

PATENT REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0477

**RECORDED: 06/05/2008**